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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

COASTAL RESOURCES DIVISION

MARK WILLIAMS A.G. 'SPUD' WOODWARD
COMMISSIONER DIRECTOR
JUN 2 8 2017

Lisa Anderson

CWA Development, Inc.
1082 Midway Street
Townsend, GA 31331

Re: Letter of Permission (LOP) for Two Way Marina, Piling Replacement, 225 Charlie
Gibbs Way, South Altamaha River, Glynn County, Georgia

Dear Ms. Anderson,

This Letter of Permission (LOP) is in response to your request, on behalf of Two Way Marina,
for authorization to replace and install additional structural pilings on the existing Two Way
Marina facility. According to the request, the proposed project will address recent storm damage.
As shown in the attached drawing, the proposed activities include re-driving two (2) existing
loose piling and installation of 20 piling, of which four (4) will be additional structural piling
than what existed pre-storm. A barge and crane will be used to complete the work. No new
impacts to jurisdictional coastal marshlands are proposed. The project will begin no sooner than
15 days from the date of this letter and must be completed within six (6) months.

The Department authorizes the piling replacement as depicted in the attached drawings and
description provided all Best Management Practices (BMPs) are used to prevent any erosion and
sedimentation at the site and to protect coastal marshlands. No unauthorized equipment,
materials or debris may be placed in, disposed of, or stored in marsh jurisdictional areas.

This LOP does not relieve you from obtaining any other required federal, state, or local permits.
Tidal water bottoms and marshlands of coastal Georgia are public trust lands controlled by the
State, except for such lands where a validated Crown Grant or State Grant exists. If you have
any questions you may contact Skye Stockel at (912) 264-7218.

Sincerely,

Chief, Coastal Management Section

Enclosures:  Description and Location Map
File: LOP20170123

ONE CONSERVATION WAY | BRUNSWICK, GEORGIA 31520-8686
912.264.7218 | FAX 912.262.3143 | WWW.COASTALGADNR.ORG
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From: Charlie & Lisa <custommarineconstruction@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2017 12:19 PM

To: Stockel, Skye

Subject: Welcome back!

Hi,

I met with the owner and dock master at 2-way fish camp. They are in need of 20 pilings and 2 re-drive
pilings. The owner is Ricky Smith and the corp. is River Rats Inc. Mr. Smith is under the impression that the
piles can be installed due to receiving a letter stating that he has to make these maintenance repairs. Please,
verify we are in compliance with piling installation. If not, please advise on moving this maintenance request
forward.

Thank you,

Lisa Anderson

CWA Development, Inc.
Custom Marine Construction
Office (912) 832-3848

Cell (912) 270-3625

www.custommarineconstruction.com

www.cwadevelopmentinc.com
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From: Charlie & Lisa <custommarineconstruction@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, June 2, 2017 10:01 AM

To: Stockel, Skye

Subject: Re: 2-way drawing and verbage

We expect to start within 10 days of authorization to proceed. We will be complete with-in 30 days of

starting. The additional 4 pilings off the dock in front of the restaurant on the seaward side will be attached
with piling hoops (collars). The new pilings on the western docks will be attached with existing piling hoops
(collars) and existing corner brackets. We are going to be working around the extra floats. I can't speak to them
our contract is for piling installation only.

Thank you,

Lisa Anderson

CWA Development, Inc.
Custom Marine Construction
Office (912) 832-3848

Cell (912) 270-3625

WWW.custommarineconstruction.com

www.cwadevelopmentinc.com

On Fri, Jun 2, 2017 at 9:08 AM, Stockel, Skye <Skye.Stockel@dnr.ga.gov> wrote:

Lisa,

Thanks for meeting me onsite yesterday. I’'ve got the questions discussed onsite listed below that need to be answered
in writing to move forward with the piling replacement request.

What is the expected start date?
What is the anticipated time needed to complete the work?

Please describe how the additional piling will be attached to the structure for both the 4 new ones in front of the
restaurant and for the installation of the 15 new ones on the western docks.

What are all the extra floats that are within the boat slips going to be utilized?

Sincerely,
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Glynn County Assessor

Parcel: 02-00009 Acres: 17.82

SMITH RICK O [Land Valve | $253,000.00

PS CHARLIE GIBBS WAY BRUNSWICK 3154 ITETERVANS $847,000.00
Misc Value

250 RICEFIELD WAY | Total Value: $1,100,000.00

BRUNSWICK, GA 31525

The Glynn County Assessor's Office makes every effort to produce the most accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the data
herein, its use or interpretation. The assessment information is from the last certified taxroll. All data is subject to change before the next certified taxroll. PLEASE NOTE
THAT THE PROPERTY APPRAISER MAPS ARE FOR ASSESSMENT PURPOSES ONLY NEITHER GLYNN COUNTY NOR ITS EMPLOYEES ASSUM
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS —THIS IS NOT A SURVEY-—
Date printed: 08/27/17 : 15:39:53



PHOONOYT ggad QOULSYE AHL YN NAULYNMYISNT 3e4 393%3 AHL QL Gaaad saVYL
3L MM 9ciug  SL>IM0RE TV & SIHL 2104 HD0S SF SINRSACT _1r0angd TN O AN uc EIEH
JEL 40 oTagMars 3y AM WS J40 40 G3S0ESIE 38 TN SRIQAT ANV L4 STHE 294
HSAVH 20 STUNYM ¢t et FvzwH GRLYdIduey ON ¢ 323He @ot S'HL 90 3d NP Atpm ain
Fkt O 3g 1M A%y FHL AGWNA 00 Qb QAWMLY G 3WAD IHL ANVID B0 A4 @AINZES ) HnHM
FESTUAHOD NA>GLE ¥ 4D QIR 1 H2IRM 2AHAYH Y1V SN0 ¥O0 HUM pEMYA@ 3d MM antug 1y

AdH SZ_ ANlg = 0

HNg HNUSIXA JaMiaqay =8

AdH <7 Q0Tg = © 0 MUY owIORisaY 440 Ontg ﬂ TSNy
LdH Sz NIV 20 OIS USIM N Cis Mo NIty J] TIVASNT

ON _m.._mu.g %
000 m— e U1JE7] =/|elelelay)!




